### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells Effective Date of Transfer: \_\_ Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 212432 Gas Gathering System: Lease Name: Hallock, Ada Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: \_ \_C \_ S/2 \_ SW Sec, 29 Twp, 32 R, 28 E W Spot Location: 660 feet from N / ✓ S Line Legal Description of Lease: \_\_\_ feet from ☐ E / ✓ W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: \_ County: Meade Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Wells Production Zone(s): Chester Field Name: Crooked L West Injection Zone(s): \*\* Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: \_ feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section Settling Workover Type of Pit: **Emergency** Burn Haul-Off Past Operator's License No. Contact Person: KCC WICHITA Past Operator's Name & Address: Assignment Attached Title: Signature: Contact Person: Catherine Smith New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: Quinque Operating Company Phone: 405-840-9876 908 N.W. 71st St. Oil / Gas Purchaser: NCRA/DCP Date: 11/13/13 Oklahoma City, OK 73116 Title: Regulatory Signature: Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #. noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. \_ is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: \_\_\_ Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT -PRODUCTION \_\_ Mail to: Past Operator \_ New Operator

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.: 212432		··		
Lease Name:			* Location:C	S/2 SW, Sec 29-32S-2	28W, Meade Co., KS
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from S (i.e. FSL = Feet from	Section Line om South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1-29	15-119-20591-00-01/	660 Circle	1320 Circle	Gas	Prod
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		KCC WICHITA
			FEL/FWL		NOV 1 5 2013
			FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 5225	_ Well Location:		
Name: Quinque Operating Company	CS/2SW_Sec. 29 Twp. 32 _S. R. 28 East X West		
OPERATOR: License # 5225  Name: Quinque Operating Company  Address 1: 908 N.W. 71st St.	County: Meade		
Address 2:	County: Meade  Lease Name: Hallock, Ada Well #: 1-29		
City: Oklahoma city State: OK Zip: 73116 +	If filling a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of		
Contact Person: Catherine Smith	the lease below:		
Contact Person: Catherine Smith  Phone: ( 405 ) 840-9876	_		
Email Address: csmith@huntingtonenergy.com	-		
Surface Owner Information:			
Name: Clawson Land Partnership	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface		
Address 1: P.O. Box 279	<ul> <li>owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the</li> </ul>		
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
City: Plains State: KS Zip: 67869 +	_		
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cat	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax.  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling.	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plate on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  B. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax.  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handlift choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlift.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  Ing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 or the best of my knowledge and belief.		

NOV 15 2013

### XOREX VG CETTON KCC WICHITA NOV 15 2013

COUNTY OF MEADE ! This instrument was filed for record at 9:05 o'clock A M. and duly recorded in Book 68 at Page 363 Freda Danis Register of Deeds by ghammed T is wheelder, Deputy

22 70

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF MEADE

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASES

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, Savela Bros., a co-partnership consisting of Craig E. Savela and Dennis S. Savela, Route 6, Box 761, Amarillo, Texas 79106, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and convey unto the following persons, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, to wit:

> Quinque Operating Company P. O. Drawer F Liberal, Kansas 67901 --- 6.25%

the undivided interest shown above in and to those certain Oil and Gas Leases more particularly described in Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes, together with a like interest in any and all wells located thereon and in the personal property used in connection therewith.

The interest herein assigned is subject to the following terms and conditions, to wit:

- 1. Assignees agree to bear and assume their proportionate part of any and all royalties, overriding royalties, production payments and reversionary interests which presently burden the Oil and Gas Leases herein assigned. This Assignment is made subject to the terms of said Oil and Gas Leases and all intermediate assignments or extensions thereof.
- 2. That certain Operating Agreement dated January 23, 1984, covering those certain Oil & Gas Leases described in Exhibit "A".
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment is made without warranty of title, either expressed or implied.

EXECUTED this 19th day of December, 1985.

SAVELA BROS., A PARTNERSHIP

By: Liag E. Savela
Partner

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF POTTER

#### EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain Partial Assignment of Oil and Gas Leases by and between Savela Bros., a partnership, as, Assignor, and Quinque Operating Company, as Assignee, dated the 19th day of December, 1985.

- (1) Oil and Gas Lease dated August 20, 1982, recorded in Volume 56, at Page 7, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Jack T. Sanders et ux, as Lessor, and Mark A. Williams, Inc., as Lessee, covering the NW/4 of Section 20, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas; and,
- (2) Oil and Gas Lease dated August 20, 1982, recorded in Volume 56, at Page 4, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Jack T. Sanders et ux, as Lessor, and Mark A. Williams, Inc., as Lessee, covering the SW/4 of Section 20, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas; and,
- (3) Oil and Gas Lease dated September 26, 1983, recorded in Volume 60, at Page 251, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Ada Hallock, as Lessor, and George W. Arrington Oil Company, Inc., as Lessee, covering the SW/4 of Section 29, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas; and,
- (4) Oil and Gas Lease dated September 26, 1983, recorded in Volume 60, at Page 247, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Ada Hallock, as Lessor, and George W. Arrington Oil Company, Inc., as Lessee, covering the NW/4 of Section 29, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas; and,
- (5) Oil and Gas Lease dated May 15, 1984, recorded in Volume 61, at Page 465, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Ada Hallock, as Lessor, and George W. Arrington Oil Company, Inc., as Lessee, covering the SE/4 of Section 30, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas; and,
- (6) Oil and Gas Lease dated May 15, 1984, recorded in Volume 61, at Page 469, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Ada Hallock, as Lessor, and George W. Arrington Oil Company, Inc., as Lessee, covering the NW/4 of Section 30, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas; and,
- (7) Oil and Gas Lease dated May 15, 1984, recorded in Volume 61, at Page 473, of the Records of Meade County, Kansas, by and between Ada Hallock, as Lessor, and George W. Arrington Oil Company, Inc., as Lessee, covering the NE/4 of Section 30, Township 32 South, Range 28 West, Meade County, Kansas.

# Quinque Operating Company

P.O. Drawer F Liberal, Kansas 67901 (316) 624-2578

W.R. Atkinson Michael Moore C. Dale Stromquist

January 6, 1986

Mr. G. R. Chapman 6304 Dreyfuss Amarillo, TX 79106

> RE: ADA HALLOCK #1-29 C S/2 SW/4 SECTION 29-32S-28W MEADE COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Mr. Chapman:

Quinque Operating Company recently purchased Savela & Stull's partial interest in the above referenced well, and we have assumed the duties of Operator of the well.

We have sited with the pumper of the well and agree with him that an a cohol injection pump would be desirable in order to reduce down time due to freezing. We estimate the installed cost of this equipment to be about \$650. Other than this addition, we forsee no immediate change in any of the procedures or policies on the well.

We look forward to a mutually satisfying relationship with you. Enclosed is a brief outline about our Company and its principals. If you have any questions, please call us. Sharon Freeman is our Office Manager; Marie Redger is our Bookkeeper. Either might answer the phone. If you are in Liberal, our office is on the corner of Third St. and Lincoln, one block west of the Peoples National Bank.

Yours very truly,

Michael Moore President

MM/sf

Enclosure

NOV 15 2013 RECEIVED

## Quinque Operating Company

P.O. Drawer F Liberal, Kansas 67901 (316) 624-2578

W.R. Atkinson Michael Moore C. Dale Stromquist

January 6, 1986

Mr. Bailey Peyton P.O. Box 1142 Canadian, Texas 79014

> RE: ADA HALLOCK #1-29 C S/2 SW/4 SECTION 29-32S-28W MEADE COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Mr. /ton:

Quinque Operating Company recently purchased Savela & Stull's partial interest in the above referenced well, and we have assumed the duties of Operator of the well.

We have visited with the pumper of the well and agree with him that an alcohol injection pump would be desirable in order to reduce down time due to freezing. We estimate the installed cost of this equipment to be about \$650. Other than this addition, we forsee no immediate change in any of the procedures or policies on the well.

We look forward to a mutually satisfying relationship with you. Enclosed is a brief outline about our Company and its principals. If you have any questions, please call us. Sharon Freeman is our Office Manager; Marie Redger is our Bookkeeper. Either might answer the phone. If you are in Liberal, our office is on the corner of Third St. and Lincoln, one block west of the Peoples National Bank.

Yours very truly,

Michael Moore President

MM/sf

Enclosure

NOV 1 5 2013
RECEIVED

## Quir. que Operating Company

P.O. Drawer F Liberal, Kansas 67901 (316) 624-2578

W.R. Atkinson Michael Moore C. Dale Stromquist

January 6, 1986

Trajabo, Inc. 3131 Bell, Suite 200 Amarillo, TX 79106 Attn: A. C. Moore

RE: ADA HALLOCK #1-29

C S/2 SW/4 SECTION 29-32S-28W

MEADE COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Mr. Moore:

Quinque Operating Company recently purchased Savela & Stull's partial interest in the above referenced well, and we have assumed the duties of Operator of the well.

We have visited with the pumper of the well and agree with him that an alcohol injection pump would be desirable in order to reduce down time due to freezing. We estimate the installed cost of this equipment to be about \$650. Other than this addition, we forsee no immediate change in any of the procedures or policies on the well.

We look forward to a mutually satisfying relationship with you. Enclosed is a brief outline about our Company and its principals. If you are any questions, please call us. Sharon Freeman is our Office ager; Marie Redger is our Bookkeeper. Either might answer are phone. If you are in Liberal, our office is on the corner of Third St. and Lincoln, one block west of the Peoples National Bank.

Yours very truly,

Michael Moore

President

MM/sf

Enclosure

NOV 15 2013 RECEIVED